GST Gross and Net Collections as on 28/02/2025 (Amount in crores)

Monthly Year To Date
GST Collections Feb-24 Feb-25 |% Growth| Feb-24 Feb-25 |% Growth
A B C D =C/B-1 E F G =F/E-1
A.1. Domestic
CGST 31,785 35,204 3,41,178 3,75,631
SGST 39,615 43,704 4,27,449 4,66,557
IGST 45,505 50,049 4,96,079 5,53,511
CESS 11,854 12,987 1,21,376 1,30,776
Gross Domestic Revenue | 1,28,760 | 1,41,945 10.2% 13,86,083 15,26,474 10.1%
A.2. Imports
IGST 38,593 40,821 4,42,764 4,75,971
CESS 984 880 10,919 10,274
Gross Import Revenue 39,578 41,702 5.4% 4,53,683 4,86,245 7.2%
A.3. Gross GST Revenue(A.1+A.2)
CGST| 31,785 35,204 3,41,178 3,75,631
SGST| 39,615 43,704 4,27,449 4,66,557
IGST| 84,098 90,870 9,38,843 | 10,29,482
CESS| 12,839 13,868 1,32,295 1,41,050
Total Gross GST Revenue| 1,68,337 | 1,83,646 9.1%| 18,39,766 | 20,12,720 9.4%
B.1. Domestic Refunds
CGST 2,248 2,607 26,929 30,873
SGST 2,867 3,083 33,429 38,977
IGST 3,311 4,808 48,118 51,063
CESS 296 269 2,039 2,720
Refund - Domestic 8,722 10,766 23.4% 1,10,514 1,23,633 11.9%
B.2. Export GST Refunds through ICEGATE
IGST 8,991 10,005 89,399 1,07,907
CESS 96 118 1,502 1,673
Refund - Imports 9,088 10,123 11.4% 90,901 1,09,581 20.5%
B.3. Total Refund (B.1+B.2)
CGST 2,248 2,607 26,929 30,873
SGST 2,867 3,083 33,429 38,977
IGST 12,302 14,813 1,37,516 1,58,970
CESS 393 386 3,541 4,394
Total Refund| 17,810 20,889 17.3%| 2,01,415 2,33,214 15.8%
C.1 Net Revenue Domestic (A.1 - B.1)
CGST 29,537 32,597 3,14,249 3,44,758
SGST 36,749 40,621 3,94,020 4,27,580
IGST 42,194 45,241 4,47,961 5,02,448
CESS 11,558 12,719 1,19,337 1,28,056
Net Domestic Revenue | 1,20,038 | 1,31,178 9.3%| 12,75,568 | 14,02,841 10.0%
C.2 Net Revenue Customs (GST) (A.2 - B.2)
IGST 29,602 30,816 3,53,365 3,68,064
CESS 888 763 9,417 8,601
Net Customs Revenue 30,490 31,579 3.6% 3,62,782 3,76,665 3.8%
C.3 Net Revenue (C.1+C.2))
CGST| 29,537 32,597 3,14,249 3,44,758
SGST| 36,749 40,621 3,94,020 4,27,580
IGST| 71,796 76,057 8,01,327 8,70,512
CESS| 12,446 13,481 1,28,754 1,36,656
Total Net GST Revenue| 1,50,528 | 1,62,758 8.1%| 16,38,350 | 17,79,506 8.6%

Note :

The above numbers are provisional and the actuals number may have slightly vary on finalisation




Table 1: State-wise growth of GST Revenues during February, 2025!

State/UT Feb-24 Feb-25 Growth (%) |
Jammu and Kashmir 532 523 -2%
Himachal Pradesh 746 869 16%
Punjab 1,955 2,125 9%
Chandigarh 211 236 12%
Uttarakhand 1,525 1,656 9%
Haryana 8,269 9,925 20%
Delhi 5,544 6,074 10%
Rajasthan 4,211 4,787 14%
Uttar Pradesh 8,054 9,155 14%
Bihar 1,491 1,644 10%
Sikkim 299 332 11%
Arunachal Pradesh 101 102 1%
Nagaland 51 56 9%
Manipur 56 50 -9%
Mizoram 49 42 -16%
Tripura 85 103 21%
Meghalaya 193 214 11%
Assam 1,390 1,451 4%
West Bengal 5,357 5,797 8%
Jharkhand 2,933 3,319 13%
Odisha 5,136 5,344 4%
Chhattisgarh 3,124 3,351 7%
Madhya Pradesh 3,572 4,090 15%
Gujarat 11,029 11,402 3%
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 355 386 8%
Maharashtra 27,065 30,637 13%
Karnataka 12,815 14,117 10%
Goa 581 601 3%
Lakshadweep 2 1 -55%
Kerala 2,688 2,894 8%
Tamil Nadu 9,713 10,694 10%
Puducherry 231 251 9%
Andaman and Nicobar Islands 39 52 32%
Telangana 5,211 5,280 1%
Andhra Pradesh 3,678 3,817 4%
Ladakh 35 19 -46%
Other Territory 204 214 5%
Center Jurisdiction 232 336 45%
Grand Total 128,760 141,945 10%

! Does not include GST on import of goods



Table-2: SGST & SGST portion of IGST settled to States/UTs till February, 2025

State/UT

Jammu and Kashmir
Himachal Pradesh
Punjab
Chandigarh
Uttarakhand
Haryana

Delhi

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh
Bihar

Sikkim

Arunachal Pradesh
Nagaland

Manipur

Mizoram

Tripura
Meghalaya

Assam

West Bengal
Jharkhand

Odisha
Chhattisgarh
Madhya Pradesh
Gujarat

Dadra and Nagar Haveli «
Mabharashtra
Karnataka

Goa

Lakshadweep
Kerala

Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Andaman and Nicobar Is]
Telangana

Andhra Pradesh
Ladakh

Other Territory
Grand Total

Pre-Settlement SGST

2023-24
2,680
2,371
7,689
626
4,934
18,568
14,235
15,762
29,560
7,478
387
548
270
310
245
455
550
5,413
21,407
7,967
14,796
7,417
11,865
38,465
599
91,584
37,305
2,137
18
12,809
37,024
467
191
18,175
12,695
230
218

427,449

2024-25 Growth

2,735 2%
2,484 5%
8,440 10%

710 13%
5,321 8%

21,274 15%
16,247 14%

16,688 6%
31,638 7%
8,350 12%
366 -6%
484 -12%
260 -4%
320 3%
241 -2%
494 9%
561 2%
5,839 8%
21,938 2%
8,021 1%
16,069 9%
8,040 8%
12,614 6%
41,294 7%
677 13%

102,844 12%
41,136 10%

2,381 11%
8 -57%
13,620 6%
41,753 13%
505 8%
208 9%
19,470 7%
13,088 3%
254 11%
187 -14%
466,557 9%

(Rs. in crore)

Post-Settlement SGST?

2023-24
7,415
5,138

20,240
2,117
7,708

31,975

29,187

35,505

69,782

24,231

877
1,721
955
1,011
879
1,435
1,557

13,347

38,335

11,220

22,636

12,450

30,386

58,317
1,006

134,593

68,428

3,752
79

28,358

58,904
1,255

487
36,949
28,873
620
1,043
792,773

2024-25 Growth

7,980 8%
5,682 11%
22,721 12%
2,176 3%
8,588 11%

36,542 14%
33,063 13%

39,971 13%
77,295 11%
26,043 7%
887 1%
1,634 -5%
976 2%
1,040 3%
855 -3%
1,567 9%
1,639 5%
14,122 6%
42,821 12%
12,868 15%
23,590 4%
14,329 15%
33,120 9%
67,007 15%
1,161 15%
156,612 16%
75,391 10%
4,136 10%
105 32%
30,041 6%
69,093 17%
1,392 11%
544 12%
40,340 9%
30,286 5%
700 13%
829 -21%

887,146 12%

2 Post-Settlement GST is cumulative of the GST revenues of the States/UTs and the SGST portion of the IGST

settled to the States/UTs



Table 3: State Wise/ Approving Authority wise Domestic Collection

Period Apr-24 to Feb-25

(Rs. In Crores)

Growth in 2024-25 (upto

Collection by Central Formations Collection by State Formations TOTAL Feb-25)
2:’:: State on 2023-24 (upto Feb-24)
No.of GSTINSason| o7 SGST 16ST CESS toraL | Ne-of GSTINSas | op | sgst | 1GST | CESS | TOTAL | cGsT | sGst | 1GST | CESS | TOTAL |CENTER|STATE|TOTAL
28th Feb 2025 on 28th Feb 2025
1[Jammu and Kashmir 58,341 717 1,080 1,038 39 2,875 02,588 | 1,204 | 1,655 779 68| 3.706] 1921 2735 1817 107 6580 | 21.4%| 0.8%| 7.8%
2|Himachal Pradesh 49,091 773 1,083 2,235 16 4,107 80,074 | 1,005 | 1401 | 2,999 11| 5415| 1,778| 2484 5234 27 9,523 15%| 7.1%|  4.6%
3|Punjab 1,75,337 2,555 3,815 3,974 228 10,573 235900 | 3378 | 4625| 5786| 189| 13977 5933 8440] 9.760 416 | 24,550 9.8%| 132%| 11.7%
4|Chandigarh 13,580 247 318 629 1 1,206 18,291 284 391 763 31| 1469 531 710 | 1,391 43 2,675 6.1%| 52%| 5.6%
5| Uttarakhand 89,167 1,627 2,515 2,363 26 8,532 117499 | 2,037 | 2.805| 5462 92 | 10396 | 3.664| 5321 9.825 119 18928 9.9%| 68%| 82%
6|Haryana 2,37,320 6,954 9,057 33,822 696 50,526 321771 | 9579 | 12218 | 29.805 | 6,585 | 58,188 | 16,533 | 21274 | 63.627 | 7.281 | 108714 | 22.6%| 11.5%| 164%
7|Dethi 3,05,411 5,472 6,466 14,658 963 27,559 494637 | 8396 | 9781 | 24835 292 | 43304 13.868 | 16247 | 39494 | 1254| 70863 |  159%| 17.5%| 169%
8|Rajasthan 3,32,391 5,713 7,340 8,639 1,432 23,122 570580 | 7,506 | 9348 | 8910 | 398 | 26,165 | 13219 | 16688 | 17.550| 1830 | 49286 | 11.2%| 6.5%| 8.6%
5| Uttar Pradesh 9,06,647 10,051 14,601 16,189 9,324 51,149 10.76,838 | 12922 | 16,947 | 15141 | 6,090 | 51106 | 23,873 | 31,638 | 31330 | 15414 102256 1L.1%| 9.7%| 104%
10|Bihar 2,88,158 2,082 3,467 1,382 1,795 8,725 361,054 | 2743 | 4883 | 1144| 113| 8884| 4824| 8350| 2526 1908 | 17,609 6.8%| 13.0%| 9.9%
11| Sikkim 4,851 101 130 1,865 1 2,097 6,586 179 236 | 1201 1 1,617 280 366 | 3.066 1 3714 144%|] 29%| 9.1%
12|Arunachal Pradesh 8,058 132 161 63 1 356 11,436 262 323 84 2 670 394 484 147 2 1,027 | -18.6%| 4.6%| -9.9%
13|Nagaland 4,394 86 109 2 9 236 6555 122 151 74 14 361 208 260 106 2 597 52%| -10.8%| -5.1%
14| Manipur 5,807 69 93 28 0 191 8,366 160 227 65 0 452 229 320 93 1 642 | -1L.1%)| 169%| 6.9%
15| Mizoram 3,502 76 99 31 0 207 5,154 100 142 17 I 259 176 241 48 1 166 | 154%| 42%| 3.6%
16|Tripura 13,610 163 204 54 0 421 19.495 225 290 95 2 613 388 494 149 3 1,034 8.8%| 12.3%| 109%
17|Meghalaya 12,403 152 188 252 3 794 18,591 306 373 441 0] 1130 458 561 893 13 1024 | 5.9%| -60%] -6.0%
18[Assam 1,00,613 1,887 2,464 1,377 814 6,541 128420 | 2,701 | 3375| 2.607 | 483 | 9.166| 4588 | 5839 | 3.983 | 1297] 15707 | 101%| 12.9%| 11.7%
19|West Bengal 316,423 7,206 9,128 7,605 1,409 25,350 460554 | 10,785 | 12.810 | 8481 3642 | 35715 17.991| 21938 | 16,086 | 5051 | 61,065 7.0%]  68%| 69%
20[sharkhand 89,948 2,382 3,085 7,530 387 13,383 1,19936 | 3,747 | 4935 | 4661 | 6.805| 20,149 6129 | 8021 | 12,0191 7.192| 33533 | 10.9%| 3.7%| 6.5%
21[0disha 1,50,257 6,201 7,242 9,493 442 23,469 196275 | 6978 | 8.827| 6903 | 8943 | 31,650 | 13.269| 16,069 | 16396 | 9385 | 55119 72%| 14.1%| 11.0%
22[Chattisgarh 77,302 3,334 2,030 7,454 245 15,062 1,10867 | 3,394 | 4010| 4319| 6676| 18.400| 6728 | 8040 | 11,773 | 6921| 33462 74%|  3.9%|  5.5%
23|Madhya Pradesh 2,205,788 4,719 5,977 5,410 4,883 20,989 334300 | 5442 | 6637 | 5467 | 2363 | 19909 1061 12.614| 10878 | 7.246 | 40,899 3.6%| 11.0%]  7.1%
24|Gujarat 5,29,256 14,367 17,286 18,562 3,686 53,900 705813 | 20,141 | 24,008 | 22405 | 4199 | 70,753 | 34,508 | 41,294 | 40966 |  7.885 | 124.654| 10.5%| 8.9%| 9.6%
Dadra and Nagar
26[Haveli s 187 249 U ! e 9,539 347 29| 1730 3| 2509 535 677 | 2809 3 4,024 3.7%|  3.6%|  3.6%
27|Maharastra 7,41,383 39,351 46,058 51,961 | 17,900 | 155270 10,64,628 | 50320 | 56,786 | 60,090 | 5.856 | 173,051 | 89,671 | 102,844 | 1,12,051 | 23,755 | 3.28.321 | 13.4%| 113%| 12.3%
29|Karnataka 4,12,773 15,589 19,336 30,735 8,544 74,208 627,543 | 17963 | 21,800 | 24,145 | 7.954 | 71,859 | 33,552 | 41.136 | 54881 | 16497 | 146,066 |  10.5%| 104%| 10.4%
30[Goa 17,943 682 918 1,078 35 2,712 27906 | 1207 | 1463 | 1076 7| 3753| 1888 2381| 2.155 2 6,466 93%| 9.5%| 9.4%
31|Lakshadweep 220 3 2 2 0 9 231 3 4 2 0 9 6 8 4 0 18 | 77.0%| 953%)| -58.4%
32[Kerala 1,66,160 6,050 7,454 3,301 31 16,836 257187 | 4673 | 6166 | 2,555 49 | 13443 | 10724 | 13.620| 5836 80| 30280 3.5%| 13.8%| 7.8%
33[Tamil Nadu 4,71,252 13,704 17,437 18,323 7,829 57,204 688200 | 17427 | 24316 | 19572 712| 62026 31131 41,753 | 37.895| 8.541 | 1,19.320 9.8%| 67%| 82%
34[Puducherry 9,687 127 198 262 4 790 15,158 202 307 | 1,306 o 1823 329 505 | 1768 12 2,614 3.7%)| 103%|  82%
Andaman and Nicobar
35|Islands A 106 128 % 0 7 3328 59 79 25 i 164 164 208 57 1 431 3.1%| 19.9%|  8.9%
36|Telangana 2,29,116 7,282 8,972 7,716 4,357 28,327 3.00.808 | 8131 | 10498 | 9.173 | 1456 | 29259 | 15413 19470 16,889 | 5813 | 57.586 71%|  4.1%|  5.6%
37|Andhra Pradesh 1,78,086 5,305 6,795 8,357 2,414 22,872 246763 | 4911 6293 | 6522 194| 17920 10216 13088 | 14880 2608 | 40,791 1.0%] 2.0%| 14%
38[Ladakn 3,324 64 82 1 0 159 6,170 127 171 38 2 338 192 254 50 2 497 | 244%| 82%| 12.9%
97| Other Territory 405 161 187 1,904 0 2,252 . ; . ; g - 161 187 | 1,904 0 205 | -69%| 0.0%| -69%
99|0IDAR 682 - - 2,983 - 2,983 » } » } » } » ; 2,983 ; 2983 | 30.5%| 0.0%| 30.5%
GRAND TOTAL 62,37,932 | 1,66,666 207,847 | 274831 67,525 | 7,16,865 87,78,631 | 2,08,965 | 2,58,709 | 2,78,680 | 63,251 | 8,09.609 | 3,75,631 | 4,66,557 | 5,53,511 | 1,30,776 | 1526474 | 10.8%| 9.6%| 10.1%
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